

Form PTO-1595 \	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	Please record the attached original deguments or constitutional	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dennis L. Unruh	Name: Jedmaster Cookers, Inc.	
Marlin Unruh	Internal Address:	
Randal A. Koehn		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 120 W. Kansas	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
	City: McPherson State: KS Zip: 67460	
02/07/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,421,318	
A 1 W. and a market		
Additional numbers at		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	<u> </u>	
Thompson & Thompson, P.A. Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
الحاظ الدينة الد		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 310 4th Street, P.O. Box 166	50,0040	
	50-0240	
	VF1	
City: Scandia State: KS Zip: 66966-0166		
	F THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	D	
	11	
Jeffrey L. Thompson	04/07/2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $oldsymbol{3}$		
O4 LINEFILER D6600606 5421318 Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015201 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Dennis L. Unruh, Marlin Unruh, and Randal A. Koehn, hereinafter referred to as the "Patentees," did obtain a United States Letters Patent No. 5,421,318, issued on June 6, 1995, for an invention entitled "MOBILE PORTABLE PIT COOKING APPARATUS"; and whereas, we are now the joint owners of record of said Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Jedco, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, having a place of business at 2773 Frontier Road, Canton, Kansas 67428, referred to herein as "Assignor," may have previously acquired an ownership interest in and to said Letters Patent, from one of more of said Assignors; and

WHEREAS, Jedmaster Cookers, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, having a place of business at 120 W. Kansas, McPherson, Kansas 67460, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Patentees and the Assignor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

The Patentees and Assignor hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

The Patentees and Assignor further covenant that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Patentees or Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on the dates indicated below.

- 1 -

10-11/11/	
Dennis L. Unruh	

Date: 2/7/03

Marlin Unruh

Date: 2 · 7 · 2003

Handel a. Kochm

Date: 2-7-2003

Randal A. Koehn

Date: 2/1/63

Name: Dennis Unruh

Title: President

For Jedco, Inc., a Kansas Corporation

p:\jedcook.5012.001\assignment of patent.doc

RECORDED: 04/12/2004